

# Pantou Access Statement for Suppliers of Accessible Services

This Access Statement has been produced by our staff on the basis of guidance developed by the European Network for Accessible Tourism - ENAT for Pantou. It aims to give an accurate description of the facilities and services that we offer our guests/visitors. Please contact us if you need further information about our services.

Access Statement for: Barcelona-Enabled

Prepared by: Mirjam Stibbe, Owner

10/11/14 Date:

http://pantou.org/barcelona-enabled Pantou link:

Website http://barcelona-enabled.com

## Section 1. General Information

1. Opening Hours / Days of Operation -

Always available

2. Address, Contact Details and Travel Directions

info@barcelona-enabled.com, +34 685052628

- 3. Booking / Reservations / Ticketing
  - info@barcelona-enabled.com, +34 685052628
- 4. Provision of information about the facility or service 4.1 General:



Barcelona-Enabled takes care of your adapted accommodation, transfers, excursions and assistance.

## 4.2 Accessibility information:

We give people personal advice according to their needs and wishes. Every service has been personally checked on accessibility

### 5. Services for people with specific access requirements:

- Accommodation, transfers, equipment rental, assistance and care, excursions.

## **Advisory Notice:**

The *Pantou Access Statement*, when completed by a supplier, is intended only as an advisory document and it is not a guarantee for the level of accessibility that is stated by the said supplier. Neither *Pantou*, ENAT or the European Commission can be held responsible for any loss or damages that may result from the use of information that is contained in the *Pantou Access Statement*.